Nor shall such materials be disclosed to any person or entity not connected with the 
performance of services under this Agreement, except as required by law. 

Section 3: COMPENSATION/ BENEFITS PROHIBITED 

A. The City agrees to compensate Employee at the rate of One Hundred Three 
Dollars and Five Cents ($103.05) per hour, which is within the hourly compensation range for 
the City Manager position.  The current compensation range for the City Manager position is 
$194,179.00 to $214,338.00 annually. ($214,338 divided by 12 divided by 173.333 = $103.05.)